# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/17/2006	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valor Telecommunications, LLC		
Street Address:	4001 Rodney Parham Road		
Internal Address:	Bldg. 1		
City:	Little Rock		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72212		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:		

Name:	Kerrville Communications Corporation		
Street Address:	4001 Rodney Parham Road		
Internal Address:	Bidg. 1		
City:	Little Rock		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72212		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2734635	BRINGING COMMUNICATIONS TO YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD	
Registration Number:	2888507	COMMITTED TO SERVING YOU	
Registration Number:	2863125	LOOK UP PAGES	
Registration Number:	2607148	SERVING OKLAHOMA WITH PRIDE	
Registration Number:	2607147	SERVING NEW MEXICO WITH PRIDE	
Registration Number:	2607149	SERVING TEXAS WITH PRIDE	
r			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0943

900053945

**\$615.**00

Registration Number:	2738006	SERVING TEXARKANA WITH PRIDE
Registration Number:	2569687	V VALOR TELECOM
Registration Number:	2569803	V VALOR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3037355	KTC PRIVACY CONTROLLER
Registration Number:	2898835	IT'S ALL ABOUT YOU
Registration Number:	1790720	KTC KERRVILLE TELEPHONE COMPANY
Serial Number:	76513562	IT'S ALL ABOUT YOU
Serial Number:	78376920	TOTALCHOICE PLAN
Serial Number:	78376925	TOTALCHOICE DSL PLAN
Serial Number:	78376929	TOTALCHOICE INTERNET PLAN
Serial Number:	78376924	TOTALCHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN
Serial Number:	78373004	VALUECHOICE PLAN
Serial Number:	78373007	VALUECHOICE DSL PLAN
Serial Number:	78373014	VALUECHOICE INTERNET PLAN
Serial Number:	78373005	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN
Serial Number:	78377014	WHERE TO GO TO FIND IT ALL
Serial Number:	76615009	KTC PRIVACY CONTROLLER
Registration Number:	2795388	VALORNET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 80 State Street
Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson	
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/	
Date:	07/24/2006	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=boa - valor tele tm 24#page2.tif source=boa - valor tele tm 24#page3.tif source=boa - valor tele tm 24#page4.tif source=boa - valor tele tm 24#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0944

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of July 17, 2006 (this "Release"), by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used in this Release without definition have the respective meanings assigned therein), by Valor Telecommunications, LLC, and Kerrville Communications Corporation (the "Grantors") in favor of the Administrative Agent, the Grantors granted security interests in all of their respective right, title, and interest in, to and under certain collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2005, at Reel/Frame 003100/0683; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release the security interest in each Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registered marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreement to the Administrative Agent by the Grantors in each Trademark, and without any representation or warranty assigns to the Grantors all right, title and interest it may have in the Collateral including in each Trademark together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and the goodwill symbolized thereby.
- The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby created.

\4059594

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0945

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Maurice E. Washington

Title: Assistant Vice-President

**\4059594** 

Signature Page Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0946

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Subject Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.
Valor Telecommunications, LLC	BRINGING COMMUNICATIONS TO YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD	July 8, 2003	2,734,635
	COMMITTED TO SERVING YOU	September 28, 2004	2,888,507
	LOOK UP PAGES	July 13, 2004	2,863,125
	SERVING OKLAHOMA WITH PRIDE	Aug. 13, 2002	2,607,148
	SERVING NEW MEXICO WITH PRIDE	Aug. 13, 2002	2,607,147
	SERVING TEXAS WITH PRIDE	Aug. 13, 2002	2,607,149
	SERVING TEXARKANA WITH PRIDE	July 15, 2003	2,738,006
	V VALOR TELCOM & Design	May 14, 2002	2,569,687
	V VALOR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS & Design	May 14, 2002	2,569,803
	VALORNET	December 16, 2003	2,795,388
	KTC PRIVACY CONTROLLER	January 3, 2006	3,037,355
	IT'S ALL ABOUT YOU	May 12, 2003	2,898,835
Kerrville	KTC KERRVILLE	Aug. 31, 1993	1,790,720

\4059594

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0947

Communications	TELEPHONE	Submitted for	
Corporation	COMPANY & Design	renewal May	
		2003	

## U.S. Trademark Applications

Subject Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	U.S. Trademark App. No.
Valor Telecommunications, LLC	IT'S ALL ABOUT YOU	May 12, 2003	76/513,562
	TOTALCHOICE PLAN	March 2, 2004	78/376,920
	TOTALCHOICE DSL PLAN	March 2, 2004	78/376,925
	TOTALCHOICE INTERNET PLAN	March 2, 2004	78/376,929
	TOTALCHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN	March 2, 2004	78/376,924
	VALUECHOICE PLAN	February 24, 2004	78/373,004
	VALUECHOICE DSL PLAN	February 24, 2004	78/373,007
	VALUECHOICE INTERNET PLAN	February 24, 2004	78/373,014
	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN	February 24, 2004	78/373,005
	WHERE TO GO TO FIND IT ALL	October 15, 2004	78/377,014
	KTC PRIVACY CONTROLLER	October 7, 2004	76/615,009

\4059594

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 07/24/2006**